07-30-2001	
BOX ASS Kcep with 101791388 IAI	CUSTOMER NO. 27682 L LABEL NO. E.J 154889485US
NLY PATEN'IS & PAT. APPLNS.	1 ~ 1
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Fatents and	Trademarks, Wash., D.C. 20231
R: Please record the attached original document or copy t	thereof on which the particulars are:
Name of conveying party(ies) (assignor(s)):	
Allen Bancroft and Charles	s W. Ward
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? []yes [X]no
Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (as	
Address: <u>Servus Robots, LLC.</u> <u>800 West Leigh Street, Richmond, Y</u> Country: <u>USA</u>	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []yes [X]n Nature of Conveyance:	10
Assignment Execution Date: 7/16/01	1/ 706 2/6
Merger [] Change of Name Security Agreement [] Other	[] Verified Translation
Execution date(s) on the Declaration if filed herewith	
Application number (s) or patent number(s). Others on a	additional sneet(s) attached? []yes [X]no
A. Patent Application No(s). First Inventor	B. Patent No(s). First Inventor
<u>(series code/serial number)</u> <u>if not in Item 1</u> Jnassigned	if not in Item
~	<u> </u>
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number involved:
concerning document should be mailed: J. Michael Martinez de Andino	Applns. <u>1</u> + Pats: <u></u> =: Total <u>1</u> 7. A check in the amount listed below
Hunton & Williams	is attached:
Riverfront Plaza, East Tower	<u>Above Total x \$40 = \$40.00</u>
951 East Byrd Street	8. If above fee missing or inadequate
Richmond, VA 23219-4074	charge insufficiency to Deposit
Phone 804-788-8200, Fax 804-788-8218	Account number 08-3436
	(duplicate sheet not required.)
Atty. Dkt. 55274.000014	
DO NOT USE THIS SP	PACE
Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	
attached copy is a true copy of the original document	10. Total number of pages
11	including this cover sheet 4
Clata II.	(Do <u>NOT</u> file dup. cover sheet)
Christopher Anyt_	
Signature	
orney: Christopher J. Forstner, Esq.	
	ate: July 16, 2001
)	
/	

PATENT REEL: 012004 FRAME: 0308

United States Patent Assignment

This United States Patent Assignment ("Assignment"), made by and between Allen Bancroft, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Richmond, Virginia, with a postal address of c/o 800 West Leigh Street, Richmond, Virginia 23220 and Charles W. Ward, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Richmond, Virginia, with a postal address of c/o 800 West Leigh Street, Richmond, Virginia 23220 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor").

Whereas, Assignor is the owner of the United States Patent Applications listed below:

"SYSTEM FOR A RETAIL ENVIRONMENT" A copy of this utility patent application is being filed herewith; and U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/288,711, which was filed on May 4, 2001.

Whereas, Servus Robots, LLC, a Virginia Limited Liability Company having a principal place of business at 800 West Leigh Street, Richmond, Virginia 23220 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the aforesaid Patent Applications.

Recitals.

Whereas, Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patent applications ("Applications") and the inventions ("Inventions") therein disclosed and claimed (collectively, the "Applications and Inventions"), and has the unrestricted right to sell, assign and transfer such Applications and Inventions; and

Whereas, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Applications and Inventions.

Assignment.

Now, therefore, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Applications and Inventions and in and to any and all applications based thereon, all continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all letters patent of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto and reissues and extensions thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full term for which said letters patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of any patent application included therein, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 012004 FRAME: 0309

Assignor also hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee, its successors and assigns the right to sue for any and all infringement of the Patents occurring prior to the date of this Assignment.

Assignor covenants and agrees, on its own behalf and on behalf of its successors and assigns, without further compensation, to promptly at any time upon the request of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, provide such further information and execute such further assignments and documents and do all lawful acts with respect to the Applications and Inventions that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title thereto in the Assignee, its successors or assigns, and to obtain patents therefor, or in any interference proceedings or for any divisions, continuations or continuation-in-part patent applications relating thereto.

Assignor warrants and represents to Assignee that Assignor has full and unencumbered legal and equitable title to the Applications and Inventions and that no other person, firm, corporation or entity has been granted any rights by said Assignor in or to the Applications and Inventions.

Witness the following signature, made as of the date set forth.

Assignor:

1- Banar Allen Bancroft

Date: 7/16/01

City County of Richmond) ss:

Before me personally appeared <u>Allen J. Reveret</u>, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument; and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose therein stated, this the <u>16</u> day of $\frac{2001}{2001}$

July____, 2001.

My Commission Expires May 31, 2005



PATENT REEL: 012004 FRAME: 0310

Attorney Docket No. 55274.000014 Customer No. 27682

Assignor:

<u>Charles W. Ward</u> Date: ______/U__/U/____

STATE OF Virginia _____)

City COUNTY OF Richmond) ss:

Before me personally appeared Charken. Ward, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument; and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose therein stated, this the 164 day of

_____, 2001. Juli

Roules Atany Notary Public

My Commission Expires May 31, 2005



RECORDED: 07/16/2001